#### **Terms & Conditions**

By accessing and using this website, you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and provisions of this agreement.

#### Content

"Content" includes all or part of any text, graphics, layout, logos, images, audio material, product details and/or software published or otherwise available on lacasadelapaellatx.com website. The content provided in this website is for your personal private non-commercial use only. Use of any information, materials, and opinions given or discussed is at your own risk. LA CASA DE LA PAELLA shall not be responsible or liable for the accuracy, usefulness or availability of any information transmitted or made available via the site, and shall not be responsible or liable for any error or omissions in that information.

Every effort is made to keep the website up and running smoothly. However, LA CASA DE LA PAELLA takes no responsibility for, and will not be liable for, the website being temporarily unavailable due to technical issues beyond our control. The content and availability of the information at lacasadelapaellatx.com may change at any time. We shall not be liable to you for any change we decide to make.

You are responsible for taking the necessary safety measures to protect yourself and your computer systems from viruses, worms, Trojan horses, and other harmful or destructive content.

## **Copyright & Trademark**

All content included on this site is the property of LA CASA DE LA PAELLA or its content suppliers and protected by United States and international copyright and trademark laws. The content may not be modified, copied, transmitted, displayed, reproduced, published, sold, distributed, licensed, altered, framed, stored for subsequent use or otherwise used in any manner without our prior written consent.

#### **Links to Other Sites**

Through this website you are able to link to other websites. LA CASA DE LA PAELLA has no control over the nature, content and availability of those websites. These links are provided for your convenience only. The inclusion of any links does not necessarily imply a recommendation or endorse the views expressed within them. By using this website to search for or link to another website, you agree and understand that such use is at your own risk.

# **Privacy**

The purpose of this policy is to let you know how we handle personal information collected through the use of this website. Your privacy is very important to us, so rest assured that your information will be safe with lacasadelapaellatx.com.

We do not obtain personal information about you at this site other than that which you choose to provide, and we will not sell, rent, trade or otherwise disclose the personal information you provide us to anyone outside of lacasadelapaellatx.com.

We may use the personal information you provide us to contact you, including any email address, telephone number, cell phone number, text message number, or fax number.

LA CASA DE LA PAELLA does not disclose any information to any other individual or organization.

Our website automatically collects and stores the name of the domain and host from which you access the Internet, the Internet protocol (IP) address of the computer you are using, the browser software you use and your operating system, the date and time you access our website, and the Internet address of the site from which you linked directly to our site. This information is collected from all users and it does not reveal your specific identity. We only use this information to evaluate use of the site, to address any problems or issues with the site, and to help us make our site more useful.

### LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

THIS WEBSITE AND THE MATERIALS HERE ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS. ALL WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, ARE DISCLAIMED. NEITHER LA CASA DE LA PAELLA NOR ANY PERSON OR COMPANY ASSOCIATED WITH LA CASA DE LA PAELLA WILL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OR INABILITY TO USE THIS WEBSITE OR THE MATERIALS ON THIS WEBSITE.

IF YOU DECIDE TO USE THIS WEBSITE, IT MEANS YOU AGREE TO ABIDE BY THE TERMS & CONDITIONS WRITTEN ABOVE, OTHERWISE, PLEASE DO NOT USE THIS LACASADELAPAELLATX.COM.